NGHS Band Dates 2024-2025

(Details Subject to Change)

Monday - Thursday
June 3™-June 6", 2024

9AM-12PMand 1 PM -4 PM

Brass Bash

(Required Fundamentals Camp
for all brass players)

North Garland High School

Tuesday- Friday
June 4th- June 7th

3:30 PM-7:30 PM

Colorguard spin-a-thon camp

(required fundamentals camp
for all colorguard members)

North Garland HS

Monday — Friday
July 15" - 19", 2024
9AM -4 PM

July 18" — 19", 2024
9AM—12 PM 1 PM —4 PM

Percussion Camp

Leadership Work Days
The 18th and 19th only

North Garland High School

July 18th, 2024
8:30 PM

DCI Denton show

DATCU Stadium
Denton, TX

Saturday July 20", 2024

Percussion Summer Slam

North Garland High School

Monday — Wednesday
July 22" —24™, 2024
7:30 AM -4 PM

Summer Band Camp

North Garland High School

Thursday — Saturday
July 25"—27" 2024

No Band Activities

Texas Bandmaster’s Association
Convention
(Staff and Booster Board)

Henry B. Gonzalez
Convention Center
San Antonio, TX

Monday and Tuesday
July 29" — 30, 2024
7:30 AM -4 PM

Summer Band Camp

North Garland High School

Wednesday, July 31% - Friday, Aug.

2nd, 2024

7:30 AM - 12 PM
4 PM -8 PM

GISD Staff Development Begins

Summer Band Camp

North Garland High School

Saturday, August 3", 2024

7:30 AM-12 PM

Summer Band Camp

NGRB Late Registration
& Uniform Fittings

North Garland High School

Monday, August 5" - Thursday,
August 8™, 2024

7:30 AM - 12 PM
5PM-9PM

GISD Staff Development Begins

Summer Band Camp

North Garland High School

Thursday, August 8", 2024

Raider Rush & Pep Rally

North Garland High School




7:30 AM - 4:00 PM

*All band students will perform
for BOTH pep rallies*

**All band freshmen will be
assigned to attend the
afternoon session of Raider

Rush**
Monday, August 12, 2024 GISD First Day of Classes
Rehearsal
3:15 PM - 6:30 PM
Tuesday, August 13", 2024 12th Period North Garland HS

3:00 PM - 4:15 PM

Rehearsal
4:30 PM - 6:30 PM

Thursday, August 15th

12th Period/Stadium Rehearsal
3:15PM-6:30 PM

Williams Stadium

Friday, August 16", 2024

Rehearsal
3:15PM-6:15 PM

*This will be swapped to
Saturday, August 17%, 2024 if we
are under heat advisory*

North Garland HS

Saturday, August 17th, 2024

Drill Day
7:15 AM - 11:15 AM

*3:15 PM - 6:15 PM*

*Second block will only occur if
we are under heat advisory*

North Garland

Monday, August 19", 2024 Rehearsal North Garland HS
3:15 PM -6:15 PM
Tuesday, August 20", 2024 12th Period North Garland HS

3:00 PM - 4:15 PM

Rehearsal
4:30 PM - 6:30 PM

Thursday, August 22", 2024

12th Period/Stadium Rehearsal
3:15 PM - 6:30 PM

Williams Stadium

Friday, August 23", 2024

Run-Through
4:30 PM - 6:00 PM
Parent Showcase
7:00 PM - 8:30 PM

North Garland HS

Saturday, August 24", 2024

Drill Day
7:15 AM - 11:15 AM

North Garland HS




3:15 PM - 6:15 PM

Monday, August 26", 2024 Rehearsal North Garland HS
3:15 PM - 6:15 PM
Tuesday, August 27", 2024 12th Period North Garland HS

3:00 PM - 4:15 PM

Rehearsal
4:30 PM - 6:30 PM

Thursday, August 29", 2024

Dress Rehearsal
4:30 PM - 5:15 PM

Grid

McKinney District Stadium

Football vs McKinney Boyd (Visitor)
7:00 PM @7PM
Friday, August 30", 2024 Rehearsal North Garland HS
3:15 PM - 6:15 PM
Saturday, August 31%, 2024 Drill Day Williams Stadium

7:15 AM - 11:15 AM
3:15PM-6:15 PM

*Second block will only occur if
we are under heat advisory on

8/30/24*
Monday, September 2", 2024 Labor Day Parade Downtown Garland
Tuesday, September 3™, 2024 12th Period North Garland HS

3:00 PM - 4:15 PM

Rehearsal
4:30 PM - 6:30 PM

Thursday, September 5%, 2024

12th Period/Stadium Rehearsal
3:15 PM -6:30 PM

Williams Stadium

Friday, September 6%, 2024

Dress Rehearsal
4:30 PM - 5:15 PM

Grid

Wildcat- Ram Stadium

Football vs Lake Highlands (visitor)
@7PM
Monday, September 9", 2024 Rehearsal North Garland HS
3:15 PM -6:15 PM
Tuesday, September 10", 2024 12th Period North Garland HS
3:00 PM - 4:15 PM
Rehearsal

4:30 PM - 6:30 PM

Wednesday, September 11th, 2024

All-Region Jazz Entry Deadline

Thursday, September 12th, 2024

12th Period/Stadium Rehearsal
3:15 PM -6:30 PM

Williams Stadium

Friday, September 13th, 2024

Dress Rehearsal
4:30 PM -5:15 PM

Wylie Stadium




Football vs Wylie
7 PM

Saturday, September 14th, 2024

North Garland Drumline Contest

North Garland HS

Thursday, September 19*, 2024

Dress Rehearsal
4:30 PM - 5:15 PM

Football vs Lakeview

Grid

Williams Stadium

7 PM @7PM
Friday, September 20", 2024 Rehearsal North Garland HS
3:15PM -6:15 PM
Rehearsal
Saturday, September 21st, 2024 North Texas Drumline Contest Citi Bank Stadium
Forney, TX
Monday, September 23", 2024 Rehearsal Grid

3:15PM -6:15 PM

Tuesday, September 24", 2024

12th Period
3:00 PM - 4:15 PM

Rehearsal
4:30 PM - 6:30 PM

North Garland HS

Wednesday, September 25", 2024

All-Region Jazz Auditions

Rockwall Heath HS

Thursday, September 26", 2024 Dress Rehearsal Grid
4:30 PM - 5:15 PM
Football vs Wylie East Wylie Stadium
7 PM
Friday, September 27", 2024 Rehearsal Grid
3:15PM -6:15 PM
Rehearsal
Saturday, September 28", 2024 Mesquite Marching Festival Mesquite Memorial Stadium
TBA
Monday, September 30", 2024 GISD Band Festival HBJ Stadium
Tuesday, October 1%, 2024 12th Period North Garland HS

3:00 PM - 4:15 PM

Rehearsal
4:30 PM - 6:30 PM

Thursday, October 3", 2024

12th Period/Stadium Rehearsal
3:15 PM - 6:30 PM

Williams Stadium

Friday, October 4™, 2024

Rehearsal
3:15 PM -6:15 PM

North Garland HS

Saturday, October 5%, 2024

BOA - Bedford
6 AM-11PM

Pennington Field

Monday, October 7%, 2024

Rehearsal

North Garland




3:15 PM - 6:15 PM

Tuesday, October 8", 2024

12th Period
3:00 PM - 4:15 PM

Rehearsal
4:30 PM - 6:30 PM

North Garland

Wednesday, October 9th, 2024

All-State Jazz Taping

Rockwall Heath HS

Thursday, October 10", 2024

12th Period/Stadium Rehearsal
3:15 PM - 6:30 PM

Williams Stadium

Friday, October 11%, 2024

Dress Rehearsal
4:30 PM - 5:15 PM

Football vs Sachse
7 PM

Williams Stadium

Saturday, October 12" 2024

Royse City Marching Classic

Royse City ISD Stadium

Sunday, October 12%", 2024 —
Wednesday, October 16", 2024

NGHS Band Fall Break

Thursday, October 17", 2024

Drill Day
8 AM —11:30 AM
1PM—-4PM

Football vs South Garland
7 PM

TBA (Clinic)

HBJ Stadium

Friday, October 18™, 2024

Drill Day
8 AM —11:30 AM
1PM—-4PM

TBA (Clinic)

Saturday, October 19", 2024

Possible Contest Date

Monday, October 21%, 2024

GISD Second Grading Period
Begins

Rehearsal
3:15 PM - 6:15 PM

North Garland HS

Wednesday, October 23", 2024

2A-4A-6A UIL Region Marching
Contest

Mesquite Memorial Stadium

Friday, October 25", 2024

Homecoming Pep Rally

Dress Rehearsal
4:30 PM - 5:15 PM

Football vs Naaman Forest

Grid

Williams Stadium

7 PM
Saturday, October 26", 2024 Possible Contest Date
Monday, October 28", 2024 Rehearsal North Garland HS
3:15 PM - 6:15 PM
Tuesday, October 29", 2024 12th Period North Garland HS




3:00 PM - 4:15 PM

Rehearsal
4:30 PM - 6:30 PM

Thursday, October 31%, 2024

12th Period/Stadium Rehearsal
3:15PM-6:30 PM

Williams Stadium

Friday, November 1st, 2024

Dress Rehearsal
4:30 PM - 5:15 PM

Football vs Rowlett
7 PM

Grid

HBJ Stadium

Saturday, November 2", 2024

6A UIL Area Marching Contest

9th Grade All-Region Entry
Deadline

Mesquite Memorial Stadium

Friday, November 8th, 2024

Dress Rehearsal
4:30 PM - 5:15 PM

Football vs Garland
7 PM

Grid

Williams Stadium (Home)
7PM

Saturday, November 9%, 2024

TMEA 9" Grade/Middle School
All-Region Band Auditions

Rockwall Heath HS

Tuesday, November 12, 2024

12th Period
3:00 PM - 4:30 PM

North Garland HS

Thursday, November 14", 2024

12 Period
3:00 PM —4:30 PM

North Garland HS

Tuesday, November 19", 2024

12th Period
3:00 PM - 4:30 PM

North Garland HS

Thursday, November 21%, 2024

12" Period
3:00 PM —4:30 PM

North Garland HS

Friday & Saturday
November 22" - 23", 2024

TMEA All-Region Jazz Clinic &
Concert

Rockwall Heath HS

Saturday, November 23rd, 2024

HS All-Region Band Entry
Deadline

Monday — Friday

GISD Thanksgiving Break

November 25" — 29" 2024
Tuesday, December 3, 2024 12" Period
3:00 PM - 4:30 PM
12" Period

Thursday, December 5%, 2024

3:00 PM —4:30 PM

Saturday, December 7%, 2024

TMEA HS Region All-State Band
Phase 1 Auditions

Sachse HS

Monday, December 9", 2024

TMEA HS Region All-State Band
Phase 2 Auditions

Sachse HS

Tuesday, December 17%, 2024

Jackson TC Band Concert

North Garland HS

Thursday, December 19", 2024

North Garland HS Band Concert

North Garland HS




Friday, December 20", 2024

GISD Staff Development/
Student Early Dismissal

Second Grading Period Ends

Monday — Friday
December 23 -27" 2024

Winter Break

Monday — Friday
December 30" — January 3", 2025

Winter Break

Monday, January 6™, 2025

GISD Staff Development/
Student Holiday

Tuesday, January 7%, 2025

Third Grading Period Begins

Tuesday, January 7%, 2025 12" Period
3:00 PM - 4:30 PM
Tuesday, January 9", 2025 12" Period

3:00 PM - 4:30 PM

Saturday, January 11", 2025 TMEA Area All-State Band Plano Sr High School
Auditions
Tuesday, January 14™, 2025 12" Period
3:00 PM —4:30 PM
Thursday, January 16", 2025 12" Period

3:00 PM - 4:30 PM

Saturday, January 18", 2025

Martin Luther King Jr. Day
Parade

Austin Academy/Gale Fields
Recreation Center

Monday, January 20", 2025

Martin Luther King Jr. Day
Student/Staff Holiday

Tuesday, January 21, 2025 12" Period
3:00 PM - 4:30 PM
Thursday, January 23, 2025 12" Period

3:00 PM —4:30 PM

Saturday, January 25", 2025

TMEA MS All-Region Band
Clinics and Concerts

Forney HS

Tuesday, January 28", 2025

12" Period
3:00 PM - 4:30 PM

Thursday & Friday,
January 30"-31%, 2025

TMEA HS All-Region Band Clinics
and Concerts

No 9" Period on Either Day

Poteet HS, North Mesquite
HS, West Mesquite HS

Tuesday, February 4™, 2025 12" Period
3:00 PM - 4:30 PM
Thursday, February 6", 2025 12" Period

3:00 PM - 4:30 PM

Wednesday, Thursday, Friday,
Saturday
February 12%, 13", 14", 15" 2025

TMEA Convention, Clinics and
Concerts

No 9" Period on Thursday

Henry B. Gonzalez
Convention Center
San Antonio, TX

Monday, February 17", 2025

GISD Staff Development/
Student Holiday




Tuesday, February 18", 2025

12" Period
3:00 PM - 4:30 PM

Thursday, February 20", 2025

12" Period
3:00 PM - 4:30 PM

Friday, February 21, 2025

Solo and Ensemble Setup Day

North Garland HS

Saturday, February 22", 2025

UIL Solo and Ensemble

North Garland HS

NTCA Percussion Contest #1 TBA
Tuesday, February 25", 2025 12" Period
3:00 PM —-4:30 PM
Thursday, February 27, 2025 12" Period

3:00 PM - 4:30 PM

Friday, February 28th, 2025

Jazz Luncheon

North Garland HS

Friday, March 7%, 2025

NGHS Band Concert and
Sightreading Preview

North Garland HS

Saturday, March 8th, 2025

NTCA Percussion Contest #2

TBA

Tuesday & Wednesday
March 11"-12", 2025

HS Orchestra UIL Concert and
Sightreading Evaluation

12" Period TBD

Garland HS

Thursday, March 13%, 2025 —
Monday, March 17", 2025

Spring Trip

No 12 Period

TBA

Friday, March 14", 2025

Third Grading Period Ends

Monday - Friday
March 17" - 21%, 2025

GISD Spring Break

Monday, March 24", 2025

Fourth Grading Period Begins

Tuesday, March 25™, 2025

12" Period
3:00 PM - 4:30 PM

Wednesday, March 26", 2025

Pre-UIL Concert and
Sightreading

Non-Varisity

Rowlett HS

Thursdayy, March 27", 2025

Pre-UIL Concert and
Sightreading

Varsity

Lakeview HS

Thursday, March 27", 2025

12" Period
3:00 PM - 4:30 PM

Friday, March 28", 2025

JTC Side by Side
Wind Ensemble and Wind
Symphony

North Garland HS

Saturday, March 29th, 2025

NTCA Percussion Contest #3

TBA

Tuesday, April 1** & Wednesday,
April 2™, 2025

Host - UIL Middle School Band
Zone 2 Concert and Sightreading

Contest

North Garland HS




No 12th Period

Thursday, April 3, 2025

12" Period
3:00 PM - 4:30 PM

Saturday, April 5th, 2025

NTCA Percussion Championships

TBA

Tuesday, Wednesday & Thursday
April 8", 9 10™, 2025

6A High School Band -UIL
Concert and Sightreading
Evaluation

12" Periods TBD

Rockwall Heath High School

Thursday, April 10", 2025 12" Period
3:00 PM - 4:30 PM

Tuesday, April 15th, 2025 12" Period
3:00 PM - 4:30 PM

Thursday, April 17th, 2025 12" Period

3:00 PM —4:30 PM

Friday, April 18", 2025

GISD Student/Staff Holiday
(Good Friday)

Thursday, April 24™, 2025

Jazz Concert

Little Theatre
North Garland HS

Saturday, April 26th, 2025

NGHS Percussion Festival

North Garland HS

Tuesday, April 29", 2025

12" Period
3:00 PM - 4:30 PM

Jackson TC Band Spring Concert

Thursday, May 1%, 2025

12" Period
3:00 PM - 4:30 PM

North Garland HS Band Spring
Concert

North Garland HS

Tuesday, May 6™, 2025

12" Period
3:00 PM - 4:30 PM

Discovery Camp 1
5:00 PM - 8:00 PM

Thursday, May 8, 2025

12" Period
3:00 PM —4:30 PM

North Garland HS

Saturday, May 10th, 2025
Proposed

Band Banquet

TBA

Tuesday, May 13, 2025

12" Period
3:00 PM —4:30 PM

Discovery Camp 2
5:00 PM - 8:00 PM

Thursday, May 15", 2025

12" Period
3:00 PM - 4:30 PM




Discovery Camp 3
5:00 PM - 8:00 PM

North Garland HS

Saturday, May 17™, 2025

Band Registration
8AM-12 PM

Discovery Camp 4

North Garland HS

1PM-5PM
Tuesday, May 20", 2025 12" Period North Garland HS
3:00 PM - 4:30 PM
Thursday, May 22™, 2025 12" Period

3:00 PM —4:30 PM

Friday, May 23rd, 2025

GISD Last Day of Class

Staff Development/Student
Early Dismissal

Fourth Grading Period Ends

North Garland HS

Saturday, May 24™, 2025
Projected

Texas State Solo & Ensemble
Competition

TBA

Monday, May 26", 2025

Memorial Day

Tuesday, May 27th & Wednesday,
May 28th, 2025

GISD Staff Development




